DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & **TRANSPORTATION**

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Native Prairie Grass Restoration and Maintenance (Landfill Site) ADDRESS 7102 US Hwy 12&18, Madison, WI PURCHASE ORDER # 20181879-00 BID / PROPOSAL # 317055 CONTRACTOR Eco-Resource Consulting DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/31/2024	CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER							
PROJECT Native Prairie Grass Restoration and Maintenance (Landfill Site) ADDRESS 7102 US Hwy 12&18, Madison, WI PURCHASE ORDER # 20181879-00 BID / PROPOSAL # 317055 CONTRACTOR Eco-Resource Consulting DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Contract amount will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Public Works & Transportation Committee Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		5				C.O. #	4	
ADDRESS 7102 US Hwy 12&18, Madison, WI PURCHASE ORDER # 20181879-00 BID / PROPOSAL # 317055 CONTRACTOR Eco-Resource Consulting DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$38,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	TO:	IO: Public Works & Transportation Committee				DATE	6/9/2021	
PURCHASE ORDER # 20181879-00 BID / PROPOSAL # 317055 CONTRACTOR Eco-Resource Consulting DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in \$38,500.00 The amount of: \$93,530.02 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$93,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		PROJECT	Native Prairie Grass Restoration and Maintenance (Landfill Site)					
BID / PROPOSAL # 317055 CONTRACTOR Eco-Resource Consulting DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/31/2024 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee RES. # ACT		ADDRESS	7102 US Hwy 12&18, Madison, WI					
CONTRACTOR Eco-Resource Consulting DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/31/2024 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		PURCHASE ORDER #	20181879-00					
DESCRIPTION: 1 REFERENCE # N/A 2 REQUESTED BY Owner 3 PROPOSED CHANGE Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass 4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Architect/Engineer (A/E) Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		BID / PROPOSAL #	317055					
REFERENCE # N/A REQUESTED BY Owner Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass REASON FOR CHANGE Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Congletion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting		CONTRACTOR	Eco-Resource Consulting					
REQUESTED BY Owner Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: S816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: S853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting RES. # ACT	DESCRIPTION:							
RES.# Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling Sals,500.00 **Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: Sals,300.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: Sals,709.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: Sals,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: Sals,500.00 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: O days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Architect/Engineer (A/E) Accounting RES.# ACT	1	REFERENCE #	N/A					
Additional work outside of Contract. Required to repair areas disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT ***Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** The original Contract amount was: S816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	2	REQUESTED BY	Owner					
disturbed by gas well drilling 5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT \$38,500.00	3	PROPOSED CHANGE	Reseeding 1.5 acres with a mix of native and cool season grass					
Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor The original Contract amount was: \$816,330.00 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/31/2024 Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	4	REASON FOR CHANGE						
The original Contract amount was: Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting RES. # ACT	5	TOTAL ADD TO CONTRA	CT \$3			8,500.00		
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: \$36,709.02 The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: \$853,039.02 The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: \$38,500.00 The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Contractor	**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**							
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting RES. # ACT	The	original Contract amount was:					\$816,330.00	
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: O days The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting	Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:						\$36,709.02	
the amount of: The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: \$891,539.02 The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting							\$853,039.02	
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Signature Approvals: Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Architect/Engineer (A/E) Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting							\$38,500.00	
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: Change Order therefore is: 12/31/2024	The new Contract amount including this Change Order w						\$891,539.02	
Change Order therefore is: Change Order therefore is:							0 days	
Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting							12/31/2024	
Architect/Engineer (A/E) Public Works & Transportation Committee RES. # ACT Controller Accounting	Signature Approvals:							
Architect/Engineer (A/E) Public Works & Transportation Committee RES. # ACT Controller Accounting								
Architect/Engineer (A/E) Public Works & Transportation Committee RES. # ACT Controller Accounting	Contractor				Public Works, Highway,	& Transpo	rtation	
Architect/Engineer (A/E) Public Works & Transportation Committee RES. # ACT Controller Accounting	hlhl							
RES. # ACT	Architect/Engineer (A/E)							
RES. # ACT								
	Public Works & Transportation Committee				Accounting			
inal Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department A/E PWHT	RES	.# ACT						
	Final C	opy Distribution: Contractor	_ Controller De	epartme	nt A/E PWH	т		